equipment as per previous GAAP.

(b) Bank Deposit with maturity more than 12 months

As per provisions of Schedule-Ill of the Act, Bank deposits with more than 12 months maturity arere-grouped as non

current other financial assets.

(c) Non-CurrentTaxAssets

45

Advance Tax Assets not adjustable against the current tax liability have been regrouped and presented
as non-current tax assets.

(d) Revenue from Sale of Goods

Under Previous GAAP, revenue was recognized net of trade discounts, rebates, sales taxes and excise

duties. Under Ind AS, revenue is recognized at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, after

deduction of any trade discounts, volume rebates and any taxes or duties collected on behalf of the

government such as sales tax and value added tax except excise duty.

(e) Other Comprehensive Income

Under the previous GAAP, the Company has not presented OCI separately. Hence, it has reconciled

previous GAAP profit or loss to profit or loss as per Ind AS. Further, previous GAAP profit or loss is reconciled

to total comprehensive income as per Ind AS.

46

AAYUSH FOOD AND HERBS LIMITED

CIN: L01122DL 1984PLC018307

Registered Office: G-321, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi - 110017

Statement of Changes In Equity for the year ended March 31, 2018

A Equity share capital As at March 31, 2018

Particulars Numbers of shares Rupees

Equity shares of Rs. 1 o each issued, subscribed and fully

paid: 32,45,000 3,24,50,000

As at April 1, 2016 32,45,000 3,24,50,000

As at March 31, 2017 32,45,000 3,24,50,000

As at March 31, 2018

B Other eguitll

Particulars

Capital
Retained

Debenture General Total

Reserve Redemption Reserve reserves

Earnings Reserve

Balance as at April 1, 2016 . - - 1,43412n 1,434,277

Profit for the year - - - 3,321,970 3,321,970

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the yeail
- - - .

Total comperhensive income/(loss) for the

year

Transferred {from)/toDebenture Redemption Reserve - - - - .

Income tax refund
. - - . .

Balance as at April 1, 2017
- - - 4,756,247 4,756,247

Progit for the year . . - 6,761,069 6,761,069

Other comprehensive income/(ioss) for the yeail
- - - - .

Total comperhensive income/{loss) for the

year

Transferred (from)/to Debenture Redemption Reserve
. - - - .

Balance as at March 31, 2018
- - - 11,517,316 11,517,316

0

47

AAYUSH FOOD AND HERBS LIMITED

CIN: L01122DL 1984PLC018307

Registered Office: G-321, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi - 110017

Note 3: Property, plant and equipment

Capital
Pllrtlculan Freehold Freehold Fumhure, fittings Plant and Total work-In-

land buildings llllclequlpment machinery progreu

Year as on 31st March, 2017.

Gross carrying amount

Deemed cost as at 1 April,2016 290.425 345,210 635,635

Exchange differences

Additions

Assets included in a disposal group classified as held for sale

Disposals

Closing gross carrying amount - - 290,425 345,210 635,635

Accumulated depreciation 193,834 295,235 489,069

Depreciation charge during the year 25,007 26,079 51,087

Assets included In a disposal group classified as held for sale

Disposals

Exchange differences

Closing accumulated depreciation and Impairment - - 218,841 321,314 540,156

Net carryingamount 71,584 23,896 95,479

Year ended 31 March 2018

Gross carrying amount

Opening gross carrying amount 290,425 345,210 635,635

Exchange differences -

Acqu1sit1onol subsidiary

Additions - 7,335,162 7,335,162

Assets classified as held for sale -

Disposals

Transfers

Closing gross carrying amount - - 290,425 7,680,372 7,970,797

Accumulated depreciation and impairment

Opening accumulated depreciation 218,841 321,314 540,156

Depreciationcharge during the year 18,533 219,087 237,620

Impairment loss(if any) -

Disposals .

Exchange differences -

Assets classified as held for sale

Closing accumulated depreciation and Impairment 237,374 540,401 777,776

Net carrying amount - - 53,051 7,139,971 7,193,021

48

pN. IF'4 ,nancia assets • on current : nvestment ro""rt,es

Particulars
As at March 31, 2018 As 11 March 31, 2017 As 11 April 1, 2016

Gross carrying amount

Openinggross carryingamount I Deemed cost 1,943,610 1,943,610 1,943.610

Addmons .

Closing gross carrying amount 1.943,610 1,943,610 1,943,610

Opening accumulated depreciation .

Depreciationcharge

Closing accumulated depreciation .

Net carrying amount 1,943,610 1,943,610 1,943,610

5 Deferred Tax Assets(nell
Particulars

As at March 31, 2018 As •• March 31, 2017 Aa 11 April 1, 2016

Deferred TaxAssets 169.565 275,646 277,531